include either of the following: 
• Temporary duty for the sole purpose of 
training or processing. 
• A permanent change of station. 
(B) “Operates at a loss” means negative net 
income as defined in R&TC Section 24341. 
(C) “Small business” means a corporation with 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 
or less of total income from all sources derived 
from or attributable to California. 
Alternative Minimum Tax 
S corporations are not subject to the alternative 
minimum tax. 

C Elections and Terminations 
Elections 
Corporations that elect federal S corporation